USPTO, ETAS, Receipt

Page 1 of 2



United States Patent and Trademark Office

Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alorts | News | Help



Electronic Trademark Assignment System

Confirmation Receipt

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The covershoot of the assignment is displayed below:

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT	168 1611-tv	entactively 22 + 40
A MARKATANA CADDACATANA CA		

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEY	YANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL.					
CONVEYING PARTY DATA							
Name		Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type			
Bristol-Myers Squibb Company			02/01/2014	CORPORATION: DELAWARI			
RECEIVING-PARTY DATA							
Name: Ast	и Кепори АВ	AND THE STATE OF T			1		
Street Address: Vas	tra Malarcham	nen 5	anna mag gaar minnu		1		
City: Sod	ertal <u>ic</u>	1,000	Andreas III. Charles Formande				
State/Country: SW	EDEN		the state of the s		:		
Postal Code: SE-	Postal Code: SE-151 85						
Entity Type: CO	ΜΡΛΝΥ: ŚϢΙ	KDEN	enenvironment _ environment (environment)	A STATE OF THE STA	•		
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3							
Property Type	Number	Word Wark					
Serial Number:	86151663	APPEBB	. (L.) (L.)				
Serial Number:	86155065	TIMIVIG					
Serial Number:	85730664	THAT I CAN DO		And the state of t			
CORRESPONDENCE DATA							
Email: 17037392815 Email: 17037392815 Correspondence will be sent to the 2-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Correspondent Name: CPA Global Librated Address Line 1: Liberation House							

http://etas.uspto.gov/com/receipt.jsp?iname=12DHWWIE5Q2U-44736

TRADEMARK **REEL: 005354 FRAME: 0835** USPTO, ETAS, Receipt

Page 2 of 2

Address Line 2: Castle Street Address Line 4: Stillelier, JERSEY JET 181.					
DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE Name:					
Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4:					
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Helen Birrell				
Signature:	/H/BIRRELL/IPR/RR/ASTRAZENICA AB/AG3TM/				
Date:	03/27/2014				
Total Attachments: 2 source=US - Deed of Assignment - BMS to AstraZenica v2#page1.tif source=US - Deed of Assignment - BMS to AstraZenica v2#page2.tif					
RECEIPT INFORMATION					
ETAS ID: TM299405 Receipt Date: 03/27/2014 Fee Amount: \$90					

Return to home page

) .HOME | INDEX| SEARCH | eBUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

• TRADEMARK 27/03/2014

REEL: 005354 FRAME: 0836

USA

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Bristol-Myers Squibb Company ("ASSIGNOR"), a corporation organized under the laws of Delaware, USA, with a place of business at 345 Park Avenue New York, New York 10154, USA, owns the trademarks ("Marks") and the United States trademark registrations ("Registrations") listed on the attached Schedule; and

WHEREAS, AstraZeneca AB ("ASSIGNEE"), a company organized under the laws of Sweden, with a place of business at Vastra Malarehamnen 9 Södertälje, SE-151 85, Sweden, desires to acquire all rights to the Marks, the Registrations, and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of Ten Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and does, by this Assignment, sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto ASSIGNEE, all rights to the Marks and the Registrations, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, and all claims for damages and profits for past infringement with the right to sue for and collect the same for the use and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives.

This Assignment is deemed to have become effective as from; 01 February 2014

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized officer or representative, as the date written below.

ASSIGNOR: Bristol-Myers Squibb Company

Name:

Title:

Date:

Authorized Signatory

3rd September cont

ASSIGNEE: AstraZeneca AB

Namet

Title:

Sarah Brennata

Date:

Authorised Signatory

3rd September 2014

Schedule

: Country	Application	Pr Peeglstrations - Namber	IB Name
U.S.A.	86151663		.АРРЕВВ
U.S.A.	86155065		TIMIVIG
U.S.A.	85730664	and the second s	THAT I CAN DO

TRADEMARK REEL: 005354 FRAME: 0838

RECORDED: 09/03/2014